
Town of Burlington, MA - Town Meeting Members

Office of the Town Clerk

PRECINCT 1
Term 

Expires

Member 

Since

Peter Abaskharoun (781) 733-9816 2027 bpd101@gmail.com99 Drake Road 2024

Mimi Bix-Hylan 2025 mimibixh@gmail.com48 Donald Road 2021

William Boivin (781) 272-0475 2027 jboivin@comcast.net213 Fox Hill Road 2018

Christopher Campbell (508) 816-2233 2026 christopher.donald.campbell@gmail.com55 Donald Road 2022

Lorie Glantz (781) 640-9091 2026 Lorie@TopHomeSearchMA.com6 Sumner Street 2020

Nolan H. Glantz (617) 306-2412 2026 nolan@stanfordalumni.org6 Sumner Street 2005

Jaimee Greitzer (516) 359-0189 2027 jaileigreitzer@gmail.com25 Cresthaven Drive 2024

Michael J. Hardy (781) 273-5797 2027 mjhardy99@gmail.com7 Thornton Drive 2007

Michelle Rae Huntoon (617) 818-5366 2025 michelle.siegal@gmail.com62 Skilton Lane 2022

David Kelly (617) 872-8071 2025 kelly.davidj@gmail.com4 Cathy Rd 2024

Florence Leone (339) 234-0461 2025 fl.leone@yahoo.com17 Erin Lane 2024

Bruce A. Morey (781) 272-7107 2026 bamorey32@gmail.com5 Ellery Lane 2003

Gregory F. Ryan (781) 273-3443 2025 Gregory.f.ryan@gmail.com3 Donald Road 2001

Maureen Monaco Ryan (781) 273-3443 2025 memryan@gmail.com3 Donald Road 1998

 Seat Open 2025

Adam Senesi (781) 552-8735 2027 asenesi1@yahoo.com13 Town Line Road 2015

Dina Wassaf (978) 500-2424 2026 dwassaf@gmail.com6 Blackhorse Lane 2020

David J. Woodilla (781) 229-9684 2027 dwoodilla@gmail.com3 Barnum Road 2001

PRECINCT 2
Term 

Expires

Member 

Since

Jorge A Andrade (617) 462-2574 2025 jorgea.andrade@gmail.com13 Sylvester Road 2016

Catherine E. Beyer (781) 273-0457 2026 cathybeyer@comcast.net67 Peach Orchard Road 2016

Raymond Blenkhorn (781) 844-7903 2026 rblenkhorn@burlington.org134 Winn Street 2023

Kathleen Coluci (617) 791-2486 2027 kmcoluci@gmail.com15 Colburn Street 2024

Kevin C. Coluci (339) 227-3608 2026 k6coluci@gmail.com15 Colburn Street 2022

Doug R. Davison (617) 852-0078 2025 ddavisondc49@gmail.com6 Birch Street 2012

T J Flynn (203) 506-5369 2027 thomasj_flynn@yahoo.com8 Maple Street 2024

Angela J. Hanafin (781) 229-4378 2025 ajhanafin@gmail.com4 Maple Street 2001

Daniel J. Hanafin (781) 229-4378 2025 Hanafin15@gmail.com4 Maple Street 2001

Jeremy Harrington 2027 jeremyharringtonburlington@gmail.com36 Peach Orchard Road 2023

Kristin Murphy-Currier (617) 894-2318 2026 kcossipeecamping@gmail.com1 Crawford Road 2021

Patricia O'Brien (781) 221-3048 2025 mapss123@gmail.com1 Oak Street 2012

Michelle M. Papagno (781) 696-2315 2027 mmsp66@gmail.com11 Frances Road 2017

George Papayannis (646) 673-1331 2026 doyouaskwhy@gmail.com1614 Arboretum Way 2020

Cynthia J. Phillips (781) 273-0231 2025 cjp520@live.com55 Arborwood Drive 1998

Myrna A. Saltman (781) 272-4430 2027 myrnasaltman@verizon.net15 Greystone Court 2012

Christine Scola 2026 Christinescola@verizon.net12 Julia Conners Drive 2023

Kimberley Trainor (617) 797-5575 2027 kimberley_trainor@yahoo.com3 Lt. Litchfield Way 2016
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PRECINCT 3
Term 

Expires

Member 

Since

Sean P. Connors (781) 270-4943 2025 troopermut@verizon.net14 Sears Street 1998

Jeffery R. DiBona (781) 366-0080 2026 JeffDiBonaBurlington@gmail.com3 Michelle Drive 2020

Richard DiBona (781) 425-9617 2027 dibonarich@gmail.com3 Michelle Drive 2023

Shari Lynn Ellis (781) 270-7966 2025 shari.l.ellis@gmail.com3 Hickory Lane 1995

Joanne Frustaci 2027 jfrustaci15@gmail.com6 Valley Circle 2009

Christopher Hartling 2025 chartling4@gmail.com1 Colleen Drive 2021

Sharon Lore (508) 269-9941 2025 slore80@gmail.com20 Arlington Road 2024

Stephen G. Marchese (781) 229-6063 2027 sprink7m@aol.com4 Sears Street 1984

William McCarthy (781) 354-2439 2025 billM78@gmail.com9 Maud Graham Circle 2024

Melinda Meier (703) 217-2718 2027 mindyf1980@gmail.com7 Ward Street 2024

Gary D. Mercier (781) 273-9080 2026 gm991@yahoo.com14 Hearthstone Drive 2012

Steven R. Morin (413) 478-5256 2025 steve@srmorin.com51 Bedford Street 2012

Mildred J. Nash (781) 272-0206 2027 mjanash@massed.net39 Sunset Drive 1973

Paul Gerard Noonan (781) 272-7160 2027 pnoonan@yahoo.com5 Ward Street 2006

Monte L. Pearson (781) 962-6158 2026 mlpearson@rcn.com5 Willow Way 2011

Brian T. Pupa (781) 221-3072 2025 btpupa@hotmail.com10 Briarwood Lane 2011

Daniel J. Raske (781) 272-4840 2026 draske@verizon.net3 Mildred Road 1997

Roger S. Riggs (781) 229-2041 2026 rriggs9000@comcast.net4 Briarwood Lane 2001

PRECINCT 4
Term 

Expires

Member 

Since

Kate Asher (443) 864-0479 2025 kateasheresq@gmail.com2 Rosario Way 2024

Nancy Bonassera (858) 382-6172 2027 nancy.bonassera@gmail.com10 Daniel Drive 2020

Karen Cooper (781) 272-2510 2026 kcooper65@yahoo.com69 Francis Wyman Road 1988

Reid Cooper (781) 856-5128 2026 greidcooper@yahoo.com12 Clonmel Avenue 2022(83-2004)PT

Mark V. Gerbrands (781) 272-0136 2025 mvgerbrands@gmail.com3 Laurel Lane 2012

Douglas A Hastings (617) 633-2886 2025 dougahastings@gmail.com14 College Road 2021

Christine Kim (978) 317-0173 2027 ckim.tmm.precinct4@gmail.com69 Bedford Street 2024

William Lisano (781) 572-7070 2026 blisano11@gmail.com71 Bedford Street 2023

Tamara Maniscalco (781) 962-3681 2027 tamarad123@yahoo.com2 Daniel Drive 2019

David Miller (781) 272-3937 2025 nuhusky71@gmail.com19 Gloria Circle 2016

Frank P. Monaco (781) 272-8922 2027 frankpmonaco@aol.com18 Corcoran Road 1994

Laura G. Nichols (781) 272-0648 2027 lnicholsprecinct4@gmail.com20 Mohawk Road 2015

Becky Norum (617) 504-5157 2027 beckynorum@gmail.com42 College Road 2023

Michael A. Proulx (781) 710-0214 2026 proulxmike@yahoo.com76 Francis Wyman Road 1992 (88-89)

Kevin Spielberger (908) 868-0047 2026 kevinburlingtonma@gmail.com3 Cedar Street 2023

Christine Warren 2025 dwarrenma@yahoo.com29 Greenwood Road 2017

Sally Willard (781) 229-6530 2025 sally@sallywillard.com13 Foster Road 2022

Schiffon Wong 2026 schiffon@gmail.com3 Haven Terrace 2018
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Patricia J. Angelo (781) 272-5339 2027 Not used2 Austin Street 1974

Craig W. Callahan (781) 953-5147 2025 ccallahan@burlington.org19 Cedar Street 2017

Thomas Carlson (781) 272-5216 2027 tmcarlsonjr@gmail.com11 Princeton Road 2018

Christine Conceison (978) 500-2665 2027 christine.robinson807@gmail.com30 Fairfax Street 2020

Mark Donahue (617) 233-7895 2027 donahue.mark@gmail.com15 Raymond Road 2020

Erin J. Ellis (781) 365-1337 2025 eellis1002@yahoo.com15 Chestnut Street 2014

Carl Foss (617) 461-7645 2027 fossman@gmail.com8 County Road 2024

Christopher P. Murphy (781) 273-1183 2027 cpm1183@comcast.net22 Bedford Street 2002

Phyllis Neufeld (781) 272-9594 2025 pbneufeld@gmail.com3 Meadowvale Drive 2019

Bonnie Nichols (781) 221-7284 2026 nichols.burlington@gmail.com33 A Fairfax Road 2020

Michele Prendergast (781) 273-2829 2026 michelepren@rcn.com20 Princeton Road 2012

Alex Rutfield (978) 844-3262 2026 arutfield@gmail.com23 Lantern Lane 2023

David S. Tait (781) 229-4981 2026 taitdt@comcast.net9 Meadowvale Road 2002

Frank Ursino (781) 365-0596 2025 FJU2112@gmail.com10 Great Pines Avenue 2022

Zi Wang (857) 205-9084 2025 ziwang888@gmail.com4 Clifford Road 2022

Richard M. Wing (781) 272-2598 2026 rich38wing@gmail.com4 Wing Terrace 2005 (72-74)

Sarah Wolinski (781) 272-3743 2026 gallantfox@gmail.com2 Forest Road 2023

Ernest R. Zabolotny (781) 272-3227 2025 e.zabolotny@verizon.net33 Paulson Drive 2009

PRECINCT 6
Term 

Expires

Member 

Since

Robert A. Aloisi, JR (617) 610-5460 2025 jrchoppa@comcast.net5 Lucy Road 2022

Roger A. Bell (781) 272-8966 2027 Rbell@versatileprint.com18 Lisa Street 2000

Jason Brooks (508) 472-6125 2027 jason.brooks.tmmp6@gmail.com28 Beaverbrook Road 2024

Ryan Clement (781) 270-3552 2026 Rclmnt@yahoo.com11 Jackson Road 2023

Daniel J. Collins (617) 797-1879 2025 dcollins2477@gmail.com1 Richfield Road 2022

John G. Cormier (781) 221-3043 2026 Not used8 Chester Avenue 2002

Daniel R. DiTucci (781) 273-3346 2027 danditucci@yahoo.com8 Lisa Street 2015

Elizabeth DiTucci (781) 254-0552 2027 ditucci@gmail.com6 Ridgewood Lane 2020

Daniel DiTucci, Jr (781) 272-5434 2025 dditucci@gmail.com6 Ridgewood Road 2013

Corey Everett (781) 353-8705 2027 ceverett9287@gmail.com5 Holden Avenue 2024

James Fraczek (781) 365-0774 2025 jimfraczek@yahoo.com9 Chester Avenue 2020

John K. Iler (978) 436-0485 2026 johniler@alum.mit.edu9 Brookside Lane 2014

Darrell Interess (617) 335-2798 2025 darrell.precinct6@gmail.com11 Leroy Drive 2019

Gary B. Kasky (781) 272-3199 2027 GBK48@aol.com8 Radcliff Street 2008

Blaise Leeber III (781) 308-5047 2026 blaiseleeber@gmail.com6 Gardner Way 2023

Rose Manni (781) 221-7116 2026 Rmanni1@verizon.net13 Kingsdale Street 2008

Edward Parsons (857) 928-9415 2026 Edward.parsons@gmail.com30 Wheatland Road 2018

William F. Trelegan (781) 354-7458 2025 wtrelegan118@gmail.com19 Alma Road 2021
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Term 

Expires
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Shomeri Abramson (617) 429-1731 2027 shomari.abramson@outlook.com9 Oxbow Lane 2022

Adriane Callahan (617) 872-3954 2025 aquagy73@comcast.net21 Eugene Road 2022

Julie Cullen (978) 337-9888 2027 juliecullen9888@gmail.com18 Glen Avenue 2021

Betsey Hughes (781) 929-4616 2026 betseyhughes@aol.com11 Marigold Way 2017

Kenneth Iannuzzi (339) 227-2635 2027 kennethiannuzzi@gmail.com20 Fourth Avenue, Apt 351 2024

Cynthia Kazanjian (339) 222-9900 2025 cynkazan@aol.com17 Marigold Way 2022

Jack Kelly (781) 272-6273 2026 jkellylaw@gmail.com14 Oxbow Lane 2020

Neal Lespasio (781) 272-6398 2025 Neal.Lespasio@gmail.com5 Partridge Lane 2024

Ryan D. McSheffrey (617) 312-9820 2027 ryanmcsheffrey@hotmail.com2 Creston Avenue 2022

 OPEN SEAT 2025

Keri Riley (781) 879-5509 2025 rileykeri3@gmail.com7 Oxbow Lane 2023

Ronald Riley (781) 654-8681 2027 rileyron3@gmail.com7 Oxbow Lane 2023

Jonathan Sachs (781) 272-1989 2026 jon@jonsachs.com12 Oxbow Lane 2012

Anthony Salamone (781) 710-7052 2025 tonysalamone19@gmail.com10 Sunnyside Avenue 2021

Paul Shvartsman (617) 892-3535 2025 pshvartsman@hotmail.com4 Kelly Farms Way 2022

David R. Van Camp (781) 270-5278 2025 dvancamp57@gmail.com14 Brown Avenue 2012

David F. Webb (781) 272-7617 2026 webbdf@verizon.net23 Eugene Road 2012

Mark Woods (781) 270-9692 2027 woodsmml@yahoo.com12 Eugene Road 2011

Thursday, December 12, 2024 Page 4 of 4


